

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.32168 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE                                                   |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 4.      | 01.07.2026 | <p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Srikanth Mamidipally, learned counsel represents Mr. T. Surya Satish, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, registry to delete this matter from the batch i.e., W.P.No.2795 of 2023 and batch and list the same after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>ES</p> | <p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p> |